
Perkins Coie LLP 
1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900 

Seattle, WA  98101-3099 
Phone:  206.359.8000 

Fax:  206.359.9000 

 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE–1 

  
160761327.1 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 

 

 
 

Hearing Examiner Galt 

BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER OF THE CITY OF MERCER ISLAND 

DANIEL GROVE; MARTIN SNOEY; 
JIM MATTISON; SUSAN MATTISON; 
PAM FAULKNER; BRIGID 
STACKPOOL; and LYNN MICHAEL, 

Appellants, 

v. 

CITY OF MERCER ISLAND, 

Respondent. 

No. APL23-009 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 

 

TO: Hearing Examiner Galt  

AND TO:  All Parties and Their Counsel of Record 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE of the appearance in this litigation of Appellant Daniel 

Grove, by and through the undersigned counsel.  Copies of all documents and pleadings 

with regard to this litigation are to be served on the undersigned counsel. 

 



Perkins Coie LLP 
1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900 

Seattle, WA  98101-3099 
Phone:  206.359.8000 

Fax:  206.359.9000 

 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE–2 

160761327.1 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 

Dated:  November 30, 2023 

 

s/ Zachary E. Davison 
Zachary E. Davison, WSBA No. 47873 
ZDavison@perkinscoie.com 
 
Perkins Coie LLP 
1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900 
Seattle, WA  98101-3099 
Telephone:  206.359.8000 
Facsimile:  206.359.9000 
 
Attorneys for Appellant Daniel Grove 

 



Perkins Coie LLP 
1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900 

Seattle, WA  98101-3099 
Phone:  206.359.8000 

Fax:  206.359.9000 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE –1 

  
160761327.1 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

On November 30, 2023, I caused to be served upon the below named counsel of 

record, at the address stated below, via the method of service indicated, a true and correct 

copy of the foregoing document. 
 

Martin Snoey 
7145 SE 35th Street  
Mercer Island, WA 98040 

 Via hand delivery 
 Via U.S. Mail, 1st Class, Postage 

Prepaid 
 Via Overnight Delivery 
 Via Email: mrsnoey@msn.com 

Jim and Susan Mattison  
7075 SE Maker Street  
Mercer Island, WA 98040 

 Via hand delivery 
 Via U.S. Mail, 1st Class, Postage 

Prepaid 
 Via Overnight Delivery 
 Via Email: jim@mattison.me 
     susan@mattison.me

Pam Faulkner 
7011 SE Maker Street 
 Mercer Island, WA 98040 

 Via hand delivery 
 Via U.S. Mail, 1st Class, Postage 

Prepaid 
 Via Overnight Delivery 
 Via Email: pfaulk9801@gmail.com 


Brigid Stackpool  
7011 SE Maker Street 
Mercer Island, WA 98040 

 Via hand delivery 
 Via U.S. Mail, 1st Class, Postage 

Prepaid 
 Via Overnight Delivery 
 Via Email: bstackpool@gmail.com 


Lynn Michael 
7030 SE Maker Street  
Mercer Island, WA 98040 

 Via hand delivery 
 Via U.S. Mail, 1st Class, Postage 

Prepaid 
 Via Overnight Delivery 
 Via Email: lynn@jakkal.net 




Perkins Coie LLP 
1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900 

Seattle, WA  98101-3099 
Phone:  206.359.8000 

Fax:  206.359.9000 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE–2 

160761327.1 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 

Dorothy Strand  
Jeffrey Almeter 

 Via hand delivery 
 Via U.S. Mail, 1st Class, Postage 

Prepaid 
 Via Overnight Delivery 
 Via Email: kcra2005@yahoo.com  
                      Jeffrey.almeter@gmail.com 


Kim Adams Pratt 
14205 SE 36th Street 
Suite 100, PMB 440 
Bellevue, WA 98006 
 

 Via hand delivery 
 Via U.S. Mail, 1st Class, Postage 

Prepaid 
 Via Overnight Delivery 
 Via Email: kim@madronalaw.com 


Bio Park 
9611 SE 36th Street 
Mercer Island, WA 98040 
 

 Via hand delivery 
 Via U.S. Mail, 1st Class, Postage 

Prepaid 
 Via Overnight Delivery 
 Via Email:  

bio.park@mercerisland.gov 


     

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the 
State of Washington that the foregoing is true and correct. 

EXECUTED at Seattle, Washington, on November 30, 2023. 
 

  

 




