Hearing Examiner Galt

## BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER OF THE CITY OF MERCER ISLAND

DANIEL GROVE; MARTIN SNOEY; JIM MATTISON; SUSAN MATTISON; PAM FAULKNER; BRIGID STACKPOOL; and LYNN MICHAEL,

No. APL23-009

Appellants,

v.

CITY OF MERCER ISLAND,

Respondent.

**NOTICE OF APPEARANCE** 

TO: Hearing Examiner Galt

AND TO: All Parties and Their Counsel of Record

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE of the appearance in this litigation of Appellant Daniel Grove, by and through the undersigned counsel. Copies of all documents and pleadings with regard to this litigation are to be served on the undersigned counsel.

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

On November 30, 2023, I caused to be served upon the below named counsel of record, at the address stated below, via the method of service indicated, a true and correct copy of the foregoing document.

Martin Snoey 7145 SE 35th Street Mercer Island, WA 98040	Via hand delivery Via U.S. Mail, 1st Class, Postage Prepaid Via Overnight Delivery Via Email: <a href="mailto:mrsnoey@msn.com">mrsnoey@msn.com</a>
Jim and Susan Mattison 7075 SE Maker Street Mercer Island, WA 98040	Via hand delivery Via U.S. Mail, 1st Class, Postage Prepaid Via Overnight Delivery Via Email: jim@mattison.me susan@mattison.me
Pam Faulkner 7011 SE Maker Street Mercer Island, WA 98040	Via hand delivery Via U.S. Mail, 1st Class, Postage Prepaid Via Overnight Delivery Via Email: pfaulk9801@gmail.com
Brigid Stackpool 7011 SE Maker Street Mercer Island, WA 98040	Via hand delivery Via U.S. Mail, 1st Class, Postage Prepaid Via Overnight Delivery Via Email: <a href="mailto:bstackpool@gmail.com">bstackpool@gmail.com</a>
Lynn Michael 7030 SE Maker Street Mercer Island, WA 98040	Via hand delivery Via U.S. Mail, 1st Class, Postage Prepaid Via Overnight Delivery Via Email: <a href="mailto:lynn@jakkal.net">lynn@jakkal.net</a>

1 2 3 4 5 6 7	Dorothy Strand Jeffrey Almeter		Via hand delivery Via U.S. Mail, 1st Class, Postage Prepaid Via Overnight Delivery Via Email: kcra2005@yahoo.com Jeffrey.almeter@gmail.com		
8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15	Kim Adams Pratt 14205 SE 36th Street Suite 100, PMB 440 Bellevue, WA 98006		Via hand delivery Via U.S. Mail, 1st Class, Postage Prepaid Via Overnight Delivery Via Email: kim@madronalaw.com		
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25	Bio Park 9611 SE 36th Street Mercer Island, WA 98040		Via hand delivery Via U.S. Mail, 1st Class, Postage Prepaid Via Overnight Delivery Via Email: bio.park@mercerisland.gov		
26 27 28	I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the foregoing is true and correct.  EXECUTED at Seattle, Washington, on November 30, 2023.				
29 30 31 32					
32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45		June St.	ane Starr		
43 46 47					